We are committed to shareholder return

Quarterly Dividend per Share Since Announcement of Strategic Priorities2

Our Board of Directors recently declared a quarterly dividend of $1.10 per share1

$0.22
$0.25

$0.40
$0.50

$0.75

$1.00

26-May-2011 13-Sep-2011 26-Apr-2012 19-Sep-2012 03-Jun-2013 01-May-2014

400% Increase
$1.10

02-June-2015

(1) Payable on 5-May-2016 to shareholders of record as of 15-Apr-2016.
(2) Quarterly dividends per share shown at declared dates of increases to quarterly dividend since 26-May-2011, which represents dividend per share prior to announcement of

Strategic Priorities on 13-Sep-2011.  Latest declared quarterly dividend was $1.10 on 29-Feb-2016

Positioned for continued success

� Differentiated brand with a unique mix of restaurant and retail

� 46-year history of growth and financial success

� Executing plans for continued margin improvements

� Balanced approach to capital allocation

� Continued delivery of strong shareholder returns

–14

Reconciliation of as-reported GAAP basis operating
results to as-adjusted non-GAAP operating results

15

Twelve months ended August 1, 2014

As Reported Adjust As Adjusted

(1)

Total Revenue $   2,683,677 $   2,683,677

Store operating income 337,793 - 337,793

General and administrative expenses 129,387 (4,313) 125,074

Impairment and store dispositions, net

Operating income 208,406 4,313 212,719

Interest Expense 17,557 - 17,557

Pretax income 190,849 4,313 195,162

Provision for income taxes 58,721 1,327 60,048

Net income $   132,128 $   2,986 $   135,114

Earning per share - Basic $   5.55 $   0.13 $   5.68

Earning per share - Diluted $   5.51 $   0.12 $   5.63

(1) Charges and tax effects of the proxy contests.